Minnesota law.
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such city to collect any such tax assessments or tines, or
penalties for failure to pay the same, or auy tine or penalty
for any violation of the rules of .such city or nnmicipjility m
regard to the use of water, or for any water rate duo for the
same.

SBC. 2. This proposed amendment shall be submitted to the;
people of said State for their approval or rejection, at the next
general election for the year OIK; thousand eight hundred ami
eighty-one. (1881) and each of the legal voters of the said State
may. in their respective districts, at said election vote by bal-
lot for or against said amendment, and the returns thereof
shall be made and certified and such votes canvassed, and the
result thereof declared in the manner provided by law for
returning, certifying and canvassing votes at general flections
for State officers, and declaring the result thereof, and if it
shall appear therefrom that a minority of voters jirusenfc and
voting at sueh election upon such amendment have voted in.
favor of the same, then withiji three (3) days after that result
shall have been ascertained and declared, the governor shall
make proclamation thereof, and such amendment shall there-
upon take effect and be in full force as a part of said consti-
tution.

SKC. 3. The ballots used at said election by those voting
in favor of said amendment shall have written or printed, or
partly written and partly printed thereon, the following
words : " Amendment of Section one, (1) Article nine (9) of the
Constitution—Yes." And the ballots used at said election
by those voting against such amendment shall have written
of printed, or partly written and partly printed thereon, the
following words : "Amendment of Section one (1), Article
nine (9) of the Constitution.—No."

SEC. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved March 3. 1881.
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sessions.

CHAPTER 2.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE (1) AND SECTION SEVEN (7),
ARTICLE FOUR (4) OF THE CONSTITUTION OFTHlS STATE.

Be if enacted by the Ley i slat-tire of the-State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. Strike out of section "one" (1) in article "four"1

(i) of the constitution of this State the words, ''but no session
shall exceed the term of sixty (60) days.''
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SEC. 2. Strike out all of section "seven" (7) in article
•^four" (4) of the constitution of this State and insert the compensation
•words "section ween (7)." The compensation of Senators and ot Int;mbers-
.Representatives shall be five (5) dollars per day. not to exceed
Jour hundred and fifty dollars (§450) for each regular session,
and the compensation for each special session shall be five (5)
•dollars per ddy. not to exceed two hundred dollars (?200) for
each special session.

SKC. 3. This proposed amendment shall be submitted to
the people of this State for approval or rejection at the next Ameudmentto
general election occurring after the passage of this act; and be submitted
the qualified electors of this State in their respective districts to tll<! peopte-
may at such election vote by ballot for or against said amend-
ment; and the returns thereof slv.ill be made -and certified
within the time: and such votes convassed and the result
thereof declared in the time provided by law with reference
to election ol:"members of: congress: and if. it shall appear
thereupon that a majority of the electors present, and voting for
•or against the proposed amendment to the constitution, as pro-
vided in the next, section, have voted in favor of the same,
•then the Governor shall moke proclamation thereof, and such
amendment, shall thereupon take effect and be in force as a
part ot: the Constitution uf this Stiity.

SKC. 4. The ballots used ut such elections by electoi-s
voting in favor of this amendment shall have written or HOWi«iiiota
j>rinted. or partly written and partly printed thereupon, the shall read,
following words: "For the amendment of section "one" (1)
.and section "seven"' (7) of article "four" (4) of the constitu-
tion of this State—Yes;" or "For the amejidment of section
~'orie'"(l) and section "seven" (7) of article ''four'' (4) of the;
'Constitution of this State—No."

SKC. f>. This act. shall take effect and be in force from and
.after its piissage.

Approved March ?>. IS.SI.

CHAPTER 3.

.AX ACT I'lIOt'O.SINU ADDITIONAL SHOl'ION'S TO BK T K R M K I )
SKCTIOXS TH1KTV-TH1TKK (*tj AND TH IKTY-FOUH (M4) OF
A K T I O b K FOUI t (4) OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THK STATIC
OF M I N N E S O T A . I'KOH I B I T I X l ! SPKCIAI- LEGISLATION.

.lie it by the /siy in future, of the State uf

SKUTIOX 1. The following amendment to article four (4)
.•of. the Constitution of the State of Minnesota, which amend-
ments shall be termed sections thirty-three (33) and thirty-


